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THE CENTRAL Government on
Monday approved the appoint-
ment of Justice Joymalya Bagchi
asa judgeof theSupremeCourt,
where he is set to have a long
tenureofwell over sixyears and
will be in line to be the Chief
Justiceof India inMay2031.
A gazette notification con-

firminghis appointment stated,
“In exercise of the powers con-
ferredbyclause(2)ofArticle124
of the Constitution of India, the
President is pleased to appoint
Shri Justice Joymalya Bagchi,
Judgeof theCalcuttaHighCourt,

to be a Judge of the Supreme
CourtofIndiawitheffectfromthe
dateheassumeschargeofhisof-
fice.”
JusticeBagchiwillbecomeCJI

following the retirement of
JusticeKVViswanathanonMay
25, 2031, and have a relatively
brief tenure of a little over four
months, until his retirement on
October2,2031.
TheSupremeCourtCollegium

recommended Justice Bagchi’s
appointmentonMarch6.Among

the factors considered by the
Collegium, the resolution stated
that “After the retirement ofMr.
JusticeAltamasKabiron18thJuly
2013asChiefJusticeofIndia,there
hasnot beenanyChief Justice of
India from the High Court at
Calcutta”.
It also stated that only one

otherjudgeiscurrentlyrepresent-
ingthehighcourtonthebenchof
the SupremeCourt.With Justice
Bagchi’s appointment, therewill
be 33 sitting judges out of the

SupremeCourt’stotalsanctioned
strengthof34.
OnJune27,2011,JusticeBagchi

was first appointed as a judgeof
theCalcuttaHighCourt,wherehe
remained formost of the next
decadeuntilhewastransferredto
theAndhraPradeshHighCourton
January4,2021.
His stint in Andhra Pradesh

wascomparativelybrief,ashewas
transferred back to the Calcutta
HighCourtonNovember8ofthe
sameyear.
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Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002, read with proviso to rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the
public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) indicated below that the below-described immovable property(ies)
mortgaged/charged to Altum Credo Home Finance Pvt. Ltd., hereafter known as ACHFL, the possession of which has been taken by
the Authorized Officer of ACHFL, being the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As Is Where Is,”“As Is What Is,” and “Whatever There Is”
basis on 25/03/2025 (tuesday) between 11:30 AM to 04:30 PM for recovery of the below-mentioned amount with future interest and costs
due to ACHFL from the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) as below mentioned.

AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Name of Borrower(s)/
Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s)

Loan A/c No.

Outstanding dues
to be recovered
(Secured Debt)

Reserve Price
Earnest Money
to be deposit

Date(s) & Time
of Opening
Tender(s)

1. Balraj Eknath Shinde

2. Dipali Balraj Shinde

LAN: 1022010102221 &
1382040100005

Rs. 6,37,656/-
NPA Date:
30/04/2023

Rs. 9,85,320/-
Reserve price below which the
immovable property may not

be sold

Rs. 98,532/- 25/03/2025
(Tuesday)

from 11:30 AM To
04:30 PMDate of Possession

17/08/2023
Description of Secured Asset: All that piece an parcel of Flat No. 108 admeasuring 368 Sq.Fts. I.e.34.20 Sq.Mtrs.Saleable situated
on First Floor of the Building known as ‘B.M.J. Vishwa' constructed on the land admeasuring 00-H. 05-R. out of S.No. 61 Hissa No. 1A/8
having total area admeasuring 02H. 02-Aars situated at village Ambegaon Khurd,Taluka Panchayat samiti Haveli, District Pune, comes
within the limits of Grampanchayat Ambegaon Khurd, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Haveli, Jilha Parishad Pune at village Ambegaon
Khurd, Taluka Haveli, District Pune,which is bounded as under- ON AND TOWARDS EAST:- 10 Feet Road ON AND TOWARDS
SOUTH:- House of Mr.Ganesh Raut ON AND TOWARDSWEST:- 15 feet Internal Road ON AND TOWARDS NORTH:- 10 Feet Road
1. Dhanaji Satappa Kamble

2. Sangita Dhanaji Kamble

LAN: 1062010200002

Rs. 14,82,961/-
NPA Date:
30/09/2022

Rs. 6,96,600/-
Reserve price below which the
immovable property may not

be sold

Rs. 69,660/- 25/03/2025
(Tuesday)

from 11:30 AM To
04:30 PMDate of Possession

24-01-2023
Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. T-3,built up area 615.00 Sq.Ft.i.e.322.00 Sq.Mtr. H.No. 3/7,R.
S. No. 212, Plot No. 18,A/P- Shingnapur, Tal- Karvir, Dist - Kolhapur - 416204, which is bounded as- East- Open Plot South- Jeena/
staircaseWest- Flat T-4 North- Open Space
1. Hemant Sitaram Raut

2. Rani Hemant Raut

LAN: 1022010102264

Rs. 11,48,348/-
NPA Date:
30-04-2023

Rs. 8,18,581/-
Reserve price below which the
immovable property may not

be sold

Rs. 81,858/- 25/03/2025
(Tuesday)

from 11:30 AM To
04:30 PMDate of Possession

17-08-2023
Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of 289.2 sq.feet (Built Up) S.No. 20/ Hissa No. 10/3 having total area
admeasuring 26.88 Sq. Mtrs Situated at Mauje Urali Devachi, Taluka-Haveli and District Pune,Comes within the local limits of Zilha
Parishad Pune, Taluka Panchayat Samiti Pune,Grampanchayat Uruli Devachi and comes within the jurisdiction of office of the Sub
Registrar Haveli 06 is bounded as under- On and Towards East: By Property of Gopal Ghare On and TowardsWest: By Property of
S.No. 20 On and Towards South: By Property of S.No. 20 On and Towards North: 10 Feet Road.

ALTUM CREDO HOME FINANCE PVT. LTD.
Regd. Office: Floor No. 7, Kalpataru Infinia, Wakdewadi, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005.
MAHARASHTRA (INDIA).

-:TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-
(1) Inspection of property : 13/03/2025 (Thursday) from 12:30 PM to 04:30 PM (2) Last date and time for submission of Earnest
Money Deposit hereafter known as EMD: 24/03/2025 between 12:30 PM to 04:30 PM. (3) The EMD Amount as mentioned above
needs to be paid/deposited one day prior to the auction date between 12:30 PM to 4:30 PM. Bidders not depositing the required EMD
shall not be allowed to participate in the auction or shall be rejected summarily. The earnest money deposited shall not bear any
interest. The amount of EMD paid by the successful bidder shall be adjusted towards the sale price. (4) During the auction, bidders will
be allowed to offer higher bids in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid quoted and the minimum increase in the bid amount must
be Rs. 10,000/- or Rs. 50,000/- to the last higher bid of the bidders. (5) The 15% amount of reserve price shall be paid/deposited within
24 hours of confirmation of auction sale through Demand Draft (DD) mode, and the balance amount of the sale price shall be paid
within 15 days from the date of confirmation of auction sale or any such extended time as may be agreed in writing. Failure to remit
the entire amount of sale price within the stipulated period will result in forfeiture of deposit of 25% of the bid price and forfeiture of all
claims over the property by the successful bidder, and the property can be re-auctioned. (6) The sale certificate will be issued in the
name of the successful bidder only after realization of the entire sale price amount and other charges/taxes if any. (7) The successful
bidder shall bear the charges/fees payable for conveyance such as registration fees, stamp duty, GST, etc., applicable as per law.
(8) The authorized officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or postpone or cancel the sale, as the case may be, without
assigning any reason whatsoever. (9) The property is being sold on “As Is Where Is,” “As Is What Is,” and “Whatever There Is”
basis. ACHFL has disclosed only the known encumbrances, statutory liabilities, if any, as above, and it is for the successful bidder to
make their own independent inquiries at their own cost before participation in the auction. (10) As regards the statutory dues stated
above, ACHFL dues will have priority over statutory dues. Without prejudice to the above, statutory liability, if any, shall be borne by the
successful bidder, and ACHFL assumes no responsibility in this regard. (11) Sale is subject to confirmation by the ACHFL. (12) This
auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation by ACHFL. The
authorized officer/secured creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights or dues.
PLEASE NOTE: Other than the encumbrances mentioned in the table above, there are no encumbrances on the immovable property
to the best of the knowledge of the Authorized Officer of Secured Creditor ACHFL.

Sd/-
Date: 11.03.2025 Authorised Officer
Place: Pune Altum Credo Home Finance Pvt. Ltd. (ACHFL)
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TWODAYS after three civilians
were found dead in a river in
Kathua, Chief Minister Omar
Abdullah has alleged that there
have been attempts to “politi-
cise” the deaths. He also voiced
his surpriseat the recentvisit of
the Leader of Opposition Sunil
KumarSharma,wonderinghow
he was allowed when Deputy
Chief Minister Surinder Kumar
Choudharyhadbeenprevented

fromgoing there.
Speaking at the Assembly

Monday,Abdullahexpressedhis
concern at the deaths. He also
said: “Kahinnakahin, is pe siyasi
rangdeneyki koshish zaroorki ja
rahi hai (Somewhere, attempts
aredefinitelybeingmadetogive
the incidentapolitical colour).”
The remarks come twodays

afterthebodiesof threecivilians
— including a minor — were
foundinariver flowingthrough
Inchhu forests in Kathua dis-
trict’s Malhar area. The three
persons—Yogesh, 32, Darshan,

40,andVarun,14—arebelieved
tobecousinsandwereallegedly
to be part of awedding proces-
sion.
Thekillingshavekickedupa

rowin theUnionTerritory,with
Union Minister in the Prime
Minister’s Office, Dr Jitendra
Singh, claiming that they had
beenkilledbymilitants.
In the Assembly Monday,

Omar cited a police inquiry to
saythatitwasnotappropriateto
speculate about how the inci-
dent had occurred. He did refer
to the allegedmanhandling of

BaniMLARajeshwarSinghdur-
ing the latter’s visit to ahospital
Saturdaynight.
Although an independent

legislator, Singh, whose assem-
blyconstituencyBanifallsunder
Kathua district, has extended
support to Omar’s ruling
NationalConference.
“Whathappened—ordidn’t

happen— is before you,” Omar
toldtheHouse.“Policewillhaveto
takeaction in thematter alsoas I
don’tthinkthattheMLASahibwas
trying togo therewith an inten-
tiontodopolitics.”

CM Omar after MoS remarks: Attempts
being made to politicise Kathua deaths


